
Page 1 of 3 

 

ANNUAL TENDER NOTICE NO.: 02/2021-2022/IGIMS/STORE 

Details of Price/Rates Quoted by the Technically Qualified Bidders for Radiological Items 
Price Bid Opened On 08.10.2021 

Sl.  No Name of the Items M/s. Anita Medical System Pvt. 

Ltd, 12/56, Desh Bandhu Gupta 

Road, 1st Floor (Back-Side), 

Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 

M/s. Excel Enterprises, H/O 

P R Srivastava Opp PMCH 

Eye Department, Ashok Raj 

Path, Patna-80004 

M/s. Rose Medicare Pvt. Ltd, 

203, Prafulla Place, Govind 

Mitra Road, Patna-800004 

M/s. Lotus Biomedicals Pvt. 

Ltd, H/O Manish Kumar 

Opp PMCH Eye Department, 

Ashok raj Path Patna-800004 

Ms/. Unijules Life 

Science Ltd, D-82, Cross 

Road-4-A, MIDC Area, 

Hingna, Nagpur 440028 
A. 

 
Water Soluble Intravenous & 

Oral Contrast : ISO Certified 

/ (foreign Origin) USFDA 

approved  

 

     

1. Iomeron, 400mg/ml, 100 ml 

Vial 

 

 

NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ 

2. Iodixaol, 320mg/ml NQ NQ Cardiolek-320 

Iodixanol 320mg/ml 

Pack Size-100ml 

 

₹2,190.72 
 

Visipaque 320mg/50ml 

 

₹993.44 
 

Visipaque 320mg/100ml 

 

₹2,001.44 
 

Iodixanol Injection USP 

320mg / I/ml 

Brand Name-Dixanol-320 
50ml. vial  

₹1,092.00 
Iodixanol Injection USP 

320mg / I/ml 
Brand Name-Dixanol-320 

100ml. vial 

₹1,876.00 
 

3. Gadodiamide 0.5mmol/ml, 

20 ml & 10 ml vial 

NQ NQ Gadotrast Inj. 10ml 
 

₹787.50 
 

Gadotrast Inj. 20ml 

 

₹1,449.00 
 

Omniscan 10ml 
 

₹841.05 
 

Omniscan 20ml 

 

₹1,640.10 
 

Brand name-GADONIRAY 
Gadodiamide 

0.5MMOL/10ml 

 

₹868.00 
 

Gadodiamide 

0.5MMOL/20ml 

 

₹1,428.00 
 

 

4. Gadopentate Dimeglumin – 

10ml & 20 ml vial 

NQ NQ Magnilek 10ml 
 

₹567.00 
 

Magnilek 20ml 

 

₹1,071.00 
 

 

NQ Brand Name-Magnascan 
Gadopentetate Dimeglumine 

Injection USP 469 mg/ml 

Magnascan 10ml vial  
 

₹393.75 
 

Magnascan 20ml vial 

 

₹708.75 
 

  



Page 2 of 3 

 

 5. Water soluble Ionic IV 

Contrast  

 

    Diatrizoate Meglumine & 
Diatrizoate sodium 20 ml 

ampule- 76% 

NQ NQ Trazograf 76% 20ml ampule 
 

₹162.62 

NQ Diatrizoate Meglumine and 
Diatrizoate Sodium  20ml vial 

 

₹145.60 
Diatrizoate Meglumine and 

Diatrizoate Sodium  100ml 

vial 

 

₹649.60 
6. Water Soluble Oral 

Contrast: 

 

    Diatrizoate Meglumine & 

Diatrizoate Sodium, 66% & 

10% Iodine Content 370 mg/ml 

NQ NQ Trazogastro Oral  

Pack Size-30ml 

₹255.36 
 

Pack Size-100ml 

₹672.00 
 

Gastrolek Diatrizoate Sdium, 

41.7% Iodine Content 
249.64mg/ml 

₹161.28 
 

NQ Diatrizoate Meglumine and 

Diatrizoate Sodium Solutions 
USP 30ml Bottle 

₹291.20 
 

Diatrizoate Sodium Solutions 

USP 100ml Bottle 

₹649.60 
 
 

B.  Ultrasound Jelly NQ NQ ₹300.16 
 

Pack Size-5kg/Jar 

 

NQ NQ 

C. Semiautomatic Coaxial Biopsy 

Instruments:  

A Single Device along with a 
throw length indicator window 

mark with compatible adjustable 

Coaxial  & A blunt tip stylet. 

 
 
 

Gaze Length 

18 G -10 cm 

-16 cm 

NQ Make-Bard Mission Disposable 

Biopsy Instruments Kit 

 

₹3,408.16 
 

 
 

NQ Make-Bard Mission Disposable 

Biopsy Instruments Kit 

 

₹3,494.40 

NQ 

D. Biopsy Gun Size 

 

18 X 16 cm 

16 X 16 cm 

18 X 25 cm 

14 X 10 cm 
 

NQ Make-Bard Maxcore Disposal 

Biopsy Instruments  

 

₹1,831.20 

 

 

 
 

NQ Make-Bard Maxcore Disposal 

Biopsy Instruments  

 

₹1,937.60 

NQ 

  



Page 3 of 3 

 

 
 

E. 
 

HSG Catheter, 7F, 30cm 

 
 

 

NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ 

 

F. 
 

1. Compatible tubing for 

duel head CT scan 

injector Stellant 

92150-6 (150cm Coiled Patient Tubing 

with 2 Check valve for Dual Head 
Procedure 

₹1,296.02 

 
 

Medrad SDS CTP QFT 200ml 

injector Syringe 
 

₹871.36 

NQ Medrad SDS CTP QFT 200ml 

injector Syringe 
 

₹1,340.64 

NQ 

2. Compatible Syringe for 

duel head CT scan 

injector stellant 

 

 

 

 

M82220-21542 (200/200ml syringe with 

1.5m T Tubing with 1 Check valve and 

with J Fill Tube 

₹347.20 

Medrad Extension Kit for Dual 

Head injector ZY5154 

 

₹277.76 

NQ Medrad Extension Kit for Dual 

Head injector ZY5154 

 

₹414.40 

NQ 

 

 Remark:  For any discrepancies in model / rate, as mentioned above, bidder are requested to inform at storeofficer@igims.org  on or before 14/10/2021. 
 

 

 

Sd/- 

 

(Shailendra Kr. Singh) 

Superintending Engineer & 

Officer In-Charge: Store & Procurement, 

I.G.I.M.S. – Patna.  
 

mailto:storeofficer@igims.org

